C. Securities held for trading  2  -   2

D. Cash & cash equivalents (A)+(B)+(C) 5,087  2,079  7,166

E. Current financial receivables  480  -   480

F. Current bank payables   (826) -   (826)

G. Current portion of non-current liabilities  (1,851) -   (1,851)

H. Current bond loan (500)   (500)

I. Other current financial payables   (919) -   (919)

  of which with Related Parties (493) -   (493)

J. Current financial liabilities (F)+(G)+(H) (4,096) -   (4,096)

K. Net current financial liabilities (I) + (E) + (D) 1,471  2,079  3,549

L. Non-current bank payables   (6,412) -   (6,412)

M. Bonds issued   (4,304) -   (4,304)

N. Other non-current payables   (1,467) -   (1,467)

  of which with Related Parties (417) -   (417)

O. Non-current financial liabilities (K)+(L)+(M) (12,183) -   (12,183)

P. Net financial liabilities (J)+(N) (10,712) 2,079  (8,633)

6. Pro forma Financial and Economic Effects

The following table shows the financial and economic effects of a Capital Increase in kind of € 2,079,000 on the Group;

the improvement of the net equity is counterbalanced by an increase in liquidity as shown below:

 (Euro thousands)

Giglio Group
31.12 2020

Share capital increase
Giglio Group
31.12 2020
pro forma

http://www.emarketstorage.it/

 - 8-

 Intangible Assets 15,411  -   15,411

 Property, Plant and Equipment 1,356  -   1,356

 Financial Fixed Assets 671  -   671

 Total Fixed Assets 17,438  -   17,438

 Inventories 1,754  -   1,754

 Trade and other receivables 9,951  -   9,951

 Trade payables (13,591) -   (13,591)

 Operating/Commercial Working Capital (1,886) -   (1,886)

 Other current assets and liabilities (4,072) -   (4,072)

 Net Working Capital (5,958) -   (5,958)

 Provisions for risks and charges  (885) -   (885)

 Deferred tax assets and liabilities  442  -   442

 Net Invested Capital  11,037  -   11,037

 Total Net Invested Capital 11,037  -   11,037

(A) Equity (325) (2,079) (2,404)

(B) Cash and cash equivalents 5,085  2,079  7,164

 Current financial receivables 482  -   482

 Current IFRS 16 financial liabilities (414) -   (414)

 Current financial liabilities (3,683) -   (3,683)

 Non-current IFRS 16 financial liabilities (587) -   (587)

 Non-current financial liabilities (11,595) -   (11,595)

 Net financial liabilities (10,712) 2,079  (8,633)

 Total Sources (11,037) -   (11,037)

The reclassified pro forma Statement of Financial Position used as a reference the figures of the Annual Financial

Statements as of 31 December 2020. The values are in Euro.

The accounts that constitute the pro forma Statement of Financial Position are described below:

A. Net equity equal to € 2,079,000. The Capital Increase for a total of € 2,243,000 given by the issue of no.

1,221,547 shares with a unit price of € 1.836 must take into account the estimated burdens to be borne (equal to €

164,000). These burdens, being incremental costs directly related to the Capital Increase, shall be recognised directly to